
 

 

2019 SADDLES PLUS INTERSCHOOL EQUESTRIAN FESTIVAL 
OVERALL AWARD WINNERS  

Discipline Champions 
DRESSAGE 

Champion Primary Composite Team 
Dressage Team 1 

Mia Tollarzo DALLU STANLEY 
Mia Avilla KELLADEE PARK CLASSIC 
Jasmine Elliot JEJUCHA ACE OF SPADES 
Isla Bolton MELODY PARK MYSTICAL LADY 

 

Reserve Primary Composite Team 
Dressage Team 2 

Harriet Forrest OAKOVER TOO MUCH CHATTER 
Charlee Morton-sharp SECRET VALLEY ROCKSTAR 
Mia Dicandillo SANLIRRA PINK MITTENS 
Payton Hattingh BELENA RHAPSODY 

 
Champion Secondary School 

Swan Christian College 
Chelsea Dejonge SAVIO H 
Sophie Appleby JIMMY RECARD 
Eloise Trolov KALAF 
Teagan Hammer LYNWYN PARK MY MATILDA 

 

Reserve Secondary School 
Mandurah Catholic College 

Olivia Hawkins KDH TOP THIS 
Amelia Mathews MR ROLY ROYCE 
Hannah Fitzgerald CLARE DOWNS RICCADONNA 
Tanaya Radecker TALAQ CITI 

 
JUMPING 

Champion Primary Composite Team 
Jumping Team 1 

Zenniah Albonetti MELTON PARK SHERLOCK 
Payton Hattingh BELENA RHAPSODY 
Charlee Morton-sharp SECRET VALLEY ROCKSTAR 
Isla Bolton MELODY PARK MYSTICAL LADY 

 
Champion Secondary School 

Byford Secondary College 
Aysha Ryan   GLOMAX ROYAL ROULETTE 
Alyssa Hattingh   TD INDIANA JONES 
Jacynta Morley   JUDAROO ESPIONAGE 
Breanna Possingham   KENTAUR PYRO 

Reserve Secondary School 
Geraldton Grammar School 

Tabitha Rowe KOYUNA TOUCH 
Abby Green BARRABADEEN MYSTIQUE 
Indi Smith ROIS PARK PASA DOBLE 

 
SHOW HORSE 

Champion Primary Composite Team 
Show Horse Team 3 

Reserve Primary Composite Team 
Show Horse Team 2 

Charlee Morton-sharpe GEM PARK DEBONARE 

Isla Bolton MELODY PARK MYSTICAL LADY 

Amy Lethlean CLARE DOWNS CHARISMA 

Serena Smith HARRINGTON PARK MELODY 

 
Champion Secondary School 

Swan Christian College 
Chelsea Dejonge SAVIO H 
Courtney Trolov TULLYNALLY RUBY TUESDAY 
Eloise Trolove KALAF 
Sophie Appleby JIMMY RECARD 

Reserve Secondary School 
Byford Secondary College 

Jacynta Morley JUDAROO ESPIONAGE 
Alyssa Hattingh TD INDIANA JONES 
Aaron Suvaljko GLEN HARDY OMEGA CLOUD 

Erin Bertola THORNE PARK SAVE THIS DANCE 
Mia Avila KELLADEE PARK CLASSIC 
Jasmine Elliott JEJUCHA ACE OF SPADES 
Charli Holmes JUDAROO HOUSTON 



 

 

COMBINED TRAINING 
Champion Primary Composite Team 

Combined Training Team 1 
Mia Tollarzo ALCHERINGA VINTAGE 
Payton Hattingh BELENA RHAPSODY 
Zenniah Albonetti MELTON PARK SHERLOCK 

 

Reserve Primary Composite Team 
Combined Training Team 4 

Charlee Morton-sharpe SECRET VALLEY ROCKSTAR 
Mia Fellows BEEZ NEEZ 
Amy Lethlean CLARE DOWNS CHARISMA 

 
Champion Secondary School 

Byford Secondary College 
Aaron Suvaljko EKOLEE CRYSTAL FIRE 
Alyssa Hattingh TD INDIANA JONES 
Jacynta Morley JUDAROO ESPIONAGE 

 

Reserve Secondary School 
Carey Baptist College 

Ella Wiseman CONTENDROS WISH 
Holly Brimblecombe LEIPOLD CLASSIC 
Zoe Fenner LEBONSTERN APPEAL 

EVENTING 
Champion School 

Swan Christian College 
Eloise Trolov KALAF 
Olivia Buktenica CIMERON SUPERNOVA 
Teagan Hammer LYNWYN PARK MY MATILDA 

 

Reserve School 
St Hilda’s Anglican School for Girls 

Freyja Carlberg MY CHARVAE 
Isabella Coxon  SANLIRRA COCONUT 
Bronte Cleland ELLISON PARK PETER PAN 

 
BREED AWARDS 

 

 
High Point Andalusian Horse Association of 

Australia Award: 
Torrindon Lodge Limited Edition – Chloe Gee 

Frederick Irwin Anglican School 
 

 
Western Australian Arabian Horse Association 

High Point Award: 
Brynderlee Neptune – Brooke Atkinson 

 Nagle Catholic College 
 
 

 
Riding Pony Stud Book High Point Award 

 Belena Rahpsody - Payton Hattingh  
West Byford Primary School 

 
 

 
Welsh Pony and Cob Society High Point Primary 

Award: 
Mia Tollarzo – Dallu Stanley  
Aubin Grove Primary School 

 
Welsh Pony and Cob Society High Point 

Secondary Award: 
Tazmin Smith – Renway Prince Meric 

 Eastern Hills Senior High School 



 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

High Point Off the Track Horse – Dressage: 
1st Kalaf - Eloise Trolov – Swan Christian College 

2nd Tempus Fugit (It's So Easy) ridden by Teagan Ettridge – All Saints College 
3rd CP Balmain (Air Dream King) – Jessica Ridley – Margaret River Senior High School 

 

High Point Off the Track Horse – Jumping: 
1st Talaq Citi (All About Angel) - Tanaya Radecker – Mandurah Catholic College  

2nd Mister One Percent - Takara Smyth – Court Grammar 
3rd Bling it to Me (Restart the Game) - Jaime Baker – Court Grammar 

 
High Point Off the Track Horse – Show Horse: 

1st CP Balmain (Air Dream King) - Jessica Ridley – Margaret River Senior High School 
2nd Kalaf - Eloise Trolov – Swan Christian College 

3rd Maccacino - Amberlee Brown – Georgiana Molloy Anglican School 
 

High Point Off the Track Horse – Eventing: 
1st Mrs Nortonknight – Emma Cumming – All Saints College 
2nd Big Dry – Annaya Pateman – Pinjarra Senior High School  

3rd Mr Valentino (Valentino Man) – Olivia Ruiz – Perth College 
 

High Point Off the Track Horse – Combined Training: 
1st The Diamond Thief (Lost East Estees) – Ashleigh Middendorp – Mandurah Baptist College 

2nd Mocha’s Impact – Zoe Inglis – St Hilda’s Anglican School for Girls 
3rd CP Balmain (Air Dream King) - Jessica Ridley – Margaret River Senior High School 

 
OVERALL HIGH POINT OFF THE TRACK HORSE 

CP Balmain (Air Dream King) – Jessica Ridley – Margaret River Senior High School 

 
Highest Placed Individual – Championship Classes 

Years 1 – 3 
No Entrants 

 
 

Years 4 – 6 
 Charlee Morton-Sharpe – Secret Valley Rockstar 

 St Mary MacKillop College  
 

Years 7 – 9 
Tazmin Smith – Renway Prince Meric 

Eastern Hills Senior High School 
 

Years 10 – 12 
Caitlin Pritchard – Montcalm Baylaurel Joe  

St Joseph’s College Albany

 
Champion Primary Rural Rider 

Charlee Morton-Sharpe – Secret Valley Rockstar 
St Mary MacKillop College 

 
Reserve Champion Primary Rural Rider 

Harriet Forrest – Oakover Too Much Chatter 
Bunbury Cathedral Grammar 

 
Champion Secondary Rural Rider 

Caitlin Pritchard – Montcalm Baylaurel Joe 
St Josephs College Albany 

 

Reserve Champion Rural Rider 
Abby Green – Barrabadeen Mystique 

Geraldton Grammar School

Champion Overall Primary Rider 
Charlee Morton-Sharpe – Secret Valley Rockstar  

St Mary MacKillop College  
Reserve Overall Primary Rider 



 

 

Zenniah Albonetti – Melton Park Sherlock  Spring Hill Primary
 

Champion Overall Secondary Rider 
Caitlin Pritchard – Montcalm Baylaurel Joe 

St Joseph’s College Albany 

 
Reserve Overall Secondary Rider 

Tazmin Smith – Renway Prince Meric 
Eastern Hills Senior High School 

  
Champion Overall Secondary Rural School 

Geraldton Grammar School 

Abby Green BARRABADEEN MYSTIQUE 
Indi Smith ROIS PARK PASA DOBLE 

Tabatha Rowe KOYUNA TOUCH 
 

Reserve Overall Secondary Rural School 
Nagle Catholic College 

Brooke Atkinson LET’S RHUMBA RUBY 
Heidi Lefroy COORAMIN KINGFISHER 
Ailey Rowe DELACADOS LITTLE AMIRA 

Jamie Radford ITSA SHAMROCK SENSATION 

 
Champion Overall Secondary School 

Swan Christian College 
Sophie Appleby JIMMY RECARD 
Eloise Trolove KALAF 
Courtney Trolove TULLYNALLY RUBY TUESDAY 
Teagan Hammer LYNWYN PARK MY MATILDA 

 
Reserve Overall Secondary School 

Byford Secondary College  

Jacynta Morley JUDAROO ESPIONAGE 
Alyssa Hattingh TD INDIANA JONES 
Aaron Suvaljko GLEN HARDY OMEGA CLOUD 
Breanna Possingham KENTAUR PYRO 

 

  


